
DOT DIVERSITY ADVISORY COUNCIL 
(MEMBER CONTACT LIST) 

 

Administration Member Telephone E-Mail Address 

FAA Fanny Rivera 
Director, Office of Civil Rights 
   Alternate: Myrna Rivera, EEO Manager 
   Scheduler: Virginia Perez 

202-267-3254 
 
202-366-9082 

fanny.rivera@faa.dot.gov
 
myrna.rivera@faa.dot.gov
 

FHWA Jerry Hawkins 
Director, Office of Human Resource Mgmt 
  Alternate: 
   Scheduler: Trina Johnson 

202-366-0530 jerry.Hawkins@fhwa.dot.gov

FRA John Leeds 
Director, Office of Safety Analysis 
   Alternate: Bill Tito, Dir., HR 

202-493-6206 
 
202-493-6110 

john.leeds@fra.dot.gov
 
bill.tito@fra.dot.gov
 

NHTSA Otis Cox 
Deputy Administrator 
  Alternate: George Quick, Dir. CR 
  Scheduler: Bernadette Millings 
    

202-366-2105 
 
202-366-0972 

otis.cox@nhtsa.dot.gov
 
george.quick@nhtsa.dot.gov
 

FTA Rita L. Wells 
Associate Administrator 
 Alternate: Brenda Wilson, Dir. HR 
 Scheduler: Gwen Alston 
    

202-366-4007 
 
202-366-2513 

rita.wells@fta.dot.gov
 
brenda.wilson@fta.dot.gov
 

SLSDC Marc Owen 
Chief Counsel 
 Alternate: Anita Blackman 
 

202-366-6823 
 
202-366-0107 

marc.owen@sls.dot.gov
 
anita.blackman@sls.dot.gov
 

MARAD Eileen Roberson 
Associate Administrator 
  Alternate: Vontell Frost-Tucker, Dir, CR 
   Scheduler: Barbara Jackson  

202-366-5802 
 
202-366-3449 

eileen.Roberson@marad.dot.gov
 
vontell.tucker@marad.dot.gov
 

RSPA Ed Brigham 
Associate Administrator 
  Alternate: Helen Hagin, Dir. CR 
  Scheduler: Aurea Ortiz 
   

202-366-4347 
 
202-366-9638 

edward.brigham@rspa.dot.gov
 
helen.hagin@rspa.dot.dov
 

FMCSA Pam Pelcovits 
Director of Policy Plans and Regulations 
 Alternate:  

202-366-5370 pamela.pelcovits@fmcsa.dot.gov

OIG Todd J. Zinser 
Deputy Inspector General 
 Alternate: Sam Davis 
 Scheduler: Maria Sturniolo 

202-366-6767 
 
202-366-1444 

todd.J.zinser@oig.dot.gov
 
Samuel.davis.jr@oig.dot.gov
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OST Chris Strobel 
Assistant to the Secretary for Policy 
  Alternate: Joanna Nunan 
  Scheduler: Rita Arrington 

202-366-6524 
 
202-366-1111 

christoper.strobel@ost.dot.gov
 
Joanna.nunan@ost.dot.gov
 

BTS Bill Chang  
Assoc. Director for Info. Systems and CIO 
  Alternate: 

202-366-4334 bill.chang@bts.gov

Union 
Representatives 

AFGE, Erich Rudolph  (FRA) 
   Alternate: Emma Anderson 
PASS, Linda Goodrich (FAA) 
  Alternate: 
NAATS, Stephen Glowacki (FAA) 
  Alternate: 
 

412-395-5424 
202-493-6156 
202-293-7277 
 
301-346-8025 

erich.Rudolph@fra.dot.gov
emma.anderson@fra.dot.gov
lgoodrich@passnational.org
stephen.a.glowacki@faa.dot.gov

Other Employee 
Representatives 

Kevin Ball, NHTSA 
 Alternate: 
Promod Chandhok, BTS 
 Alternate: 
Laura McClure, BTS 
 Alternate: 
Tim Penney, FHWA 
  Alternate: 
Sharon Scott, NHTSA 
  Alternate: Margaret Cauthorne 
Eric Stults, BTS 
  Alternate: 
Junior Zavala, FAA 
 Alternate: Magda Colon 

202-366-5649 
 
202-366-2158 
 
202-366-6525 
 
202-366-2698 
202-366-4944 
 
202-366-1794 
 
253-351-3577 

kevin.ball@nhtsa.dot.gov
 
promod.chandhok@bts.gov
 
laura.mcclure@ost.dot.gov  
 
tim.penney@fhwa.dot.gov
 
sharon.scott@nhtsa.dot.gov
 
eric.stults@bts.gov
adolfo.zavala@faa.dot.gov
 
 
 

OST Technical 
Advisors 

Eva Williams, Budget Office 
Brenda Gilliam, General Counsel’s  
  Office                  
Grace Waters, Departmental Office of  
  Civil Rights 
John Benison, Departmental Office of  
   Civil Rights 
Sam Petitto, CIO’s Office 
Linda Moody, Departmental Office of 
  Human Resources 
Maria Hernandez, Departmental Office  
   Human Resources 

202-493-9655 
202-366-6984 
 
202-366-9361 
 
202-366-5714 
 
202-366-9737 
202-366-9438 
 
202-366-9439 

eva.williams@ost.dot.gov
brenda.gilliam@ost.dot.gov
 
grace.waters@ost.dot.gov
 
john.benison@ost.dot.gov
sam.petitto@ost.dot.gov
linda.moody@ost.dot.gov
 
maria.hernandez@ost.dot.gov
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